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Map 1

1

2
34

5
6

1 Oakwood N1

2 Highmore House M1

3 September House N2

4 1 Norton Road M2

5 2 Norton Road M2

6 4 Ashley Close M2

7 3 Ashley Close M2

8 2 Ashley Close M2

9 1 Ashley Close M2

10 3 Norton Road M2

11 4 Norton Road M2

12 Gidanmu M2

13 Cruachan M2

14 The Dhiewings M2

15 Beechfield Lodge M2

16 Hillcrest M2

17 Patterdale M2

18 Patterdale M2

19 Little Orchard M2

20 Ardentallen M3

21 Avonlake M3

22 Pynnor M3

23 Westridge M3

24 Trenance M3

25 Glentor M3

26 Ailsa Craig L3
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27 Kismet L3

28 Domino L3

29 Cornerways L3

30 Rosedene L3

31 Fermain L3

32 Little Carth L3

33 High View L3

34 Demdyke L3

35 The Cherries L4

36 Wayside L4

37 Surreydene M4

38 The Hawthawns M4

39 Sherris M4

40 4 Perkins Way M4

41 Bosmere M4

42 Autumn House L4

43 Woodside L4

44 Ferndale L4

45 Bramble Croft L4

46 Strawberry Cottage L5

47 Brookwood House L5

48 Melanda L4

49 Pine Acre L5

50 Toraston L5

51 1 Pamment Close L5

52 2 Pamment Close L5

53 3 Pamment Close L5

54 4 Pamment Close L5

55 5 Pamment Close L5

56 6 Pamment Close L6

57 7 Pamment Close L6

58 8 Pamment Close L6

59 9 Pamment Close L6

60 10 Pamment Close L6

61 11 Pamment Close L6

62 12 Pamment Close L5

63 13 Pamment Close L5

64 14 Pamment Close L5

65 15 Pamment Close L5

66 Village Hall L6

67 Greenlees O4

68 Hermitage Green House O5

69 Hollywell House O5

70 Spring Cottage N6

71 1 Flint Cottages O6

72 2 Flint Cottages O6

73 Holly Tree Cottage N6

74 The Barn N7

75 Stable Cottage O7

76 Poplars N7
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74
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59

65
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Map 280
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99 Chapel House M8

100 Flinders M8

101 Jasmine Cottage M9

102 Juniper House M8

103 Bobbin Cottage M8

104 Romans Croft M8

105 Crosswinds N8

106 Gable Cottage M9

107 The Royal William Cott. M9

108 The Gardners Pub M9

109 1 Church Road N9

110 2 Church Road N9

111 3 Church Road N9

112 4 Church Road N9

113 5 Church Road O9

114 6 Church Road O9

115 Croft House K8

116 Green Farm House L8

117 Stone Cottage L8

118 Hazelwood House L8

119 Snapdragon L9

120 Brookfield Cottage L9

121 Crossings M9

122 The Cottage M9

123 Bramblewick Cottage L9

124 Aurene L9

125 1 The Cottages L9

126 2 The Cottages L9

127 3 The Cottages L9

128 4 The Cottages L10

129 Green End L9

130 Beech Tree House M9

131 Willow Lodge M9

132 Gweek Cottage L9

133 The Rosary L9

134 April Cottage L10

135 Rose Cottage L10

136 Reed House L10

137 Linnet House L10

138 Cart Lodge M10

139 Rutland House M10

140 Daltry House M10

141 Holly LOdge M10

142 Reynolds House N9

143 The Footings N9

144 The Old School N9

145 Spring House N10

146 The Gables N10

147 1 New Road N10

148 Honeysuckle House N10

149 3 New Road N10
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211

212

213
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150 4 New Road N10

151 5 New Road N10

152 6 New Road N11

153 7 New Road N11

154 1 Errington Way M10

155 2 Errington Way M10

156 3 Errington Way M10

157 4 Errington Way M10

158 Orchard House K9

159 Hazel Cottage K10

160 Gable End L10

161 Kings Acre L10

162 The Leap K10

163 Oak Apples K10

164 Briarly K11

165 Bunglings K11

166 The Cottage K11

167 Greenways K11

168 Willow Cottage J11

169 The Lilacs L10

170 Bumbles L10

80 The Old Rectory J7

81 2 The Lodge K7

82 1 The Lodge K7

83 Ojamba M7

84 Livingstone House L7

85 Cadogan Lodge M8

86 Morland M8

87 1 The Croft K8

88 2 The Croft K8

89 3 The Croft K8

90 4 The Croft K8

91 5 The Croft L8

92 6 The Croft L8

93 Oak Cottage L8

94 The Old Post Office L8

95 Crispin Cottage L8

96 Fayreway L8

97 Romney Cottage L8

98 Brampton House M8

135

137

81
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Map 3
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180 7 Church Road O9

181 8 Church Road O9

182 9 Church Road O9

183 10 Church Road O9

184 Elm Cottage P9

185 Drift Cottage P9

186 Drift House P9

187 1-2 Park Cottages P9

188 3 Park Cottages P9

189 4 Park Cottages P9

190 Cosy Cottage P9

191 Church Cottage Q9

192 Heatherdene Q9

193 Oakleigh Q9

194 Woodview Q9

195 The Wayletts Q9

200 1 The Bungalows O9

201 2 The Bungalows O9

202 3 The Bungalows O9

203 4 The Bungalows O9

204 5 The Bungalows O9

205 6 The Bungalows O9

206 2 The Bungalows O10

207 The Weeping Birch O10

208 Ifold O10

209 The Hawthorns O10

210 Bowyer House O10

211 Rookswood O10

212 North House Foresters O11

213 South House O11

214 East House O11

215 West House O11

216 The Court House P11

217 The Coach House Q12

218 The Quarter House Q12

219 The Dairy House Q12

220 The Mews House Q12

221 The Main House Q12

222 St Andrews Church R9

142

144

152
153

154
155

156
158

209

Tostock 
Place 

THE ALLOTMENTS



5

Map 4
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234 4a

4d
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241

240

4b
231
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230 The Park House L12

231 Park Farm Barn J13

232 Leys Barn K13

233 Park House Barn K13

234 Tostock House L12

240 Tostock Old Hall V6

241 White Lodge V7

242 The Lodge V8 

250 The Granary O14 

255 1 Place Farm T12

256 2 Place Farm T12

260 Rectory Farm G3

270 Ticehurst Yards M16

271 Ticehurst Farm L16

272 Maltsters L16

280 Woodend Green Cottage C2

281 Woodend Green Farm B2

255
256

271

272

233

281
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Alphabecal Lisng of All Houses ©2022  Kim Mars

9 1 Ashley Close 1-M2

109 1 Church Road 2-N9

154 1 Errington Way 2-M10

71 1 Flint Cottages 1-O6

147 1 New Road 2-N10

4 1 Norton Road 1-M2

51 1 Pamment Close 1-L5

187 1 Park Cottages 3-P9

255 1 Place Farm 4e-T12

200 1 The Bungalows 3-O9

125 1 The Cottages 2-L9

87 1 The Croft 2-K8

82 1 The Lodge 2-K7

183 10 Church Road 3-O9

60 10 Pamment Close 1-L6

61 11 Pamment Close 1-L6

62 12 Pamment Close 1-L5

63 13 Pamment Close 1-L5

64 14 Pamment Close 1-L5

65 15 Pamment Close 1-L5

8 2 Ashley Close 1-M2

110 2 Church Road 2-N9

155 2 Errington Way 2-M10

72 2 Flint Cottages 1-O6

5 2 Norton Road 1-M2

52 2 Pamment Close 1-L5

256 2 Place Farm 4e-T12

201 2 The Bungalows 3-O9

206 2 The Bungalows 3-O10

126 2 The Cottages 2-L9

88 2 The Croft 2-K8

81 2 The Lodge 2-K7

7 3 Ashley Close 1-M2

111 3 Church Road 2-N9

156 3 Errington Way 2-M10

149 3 New Road 2-N10

10 3 Norton Road 1-M2

53 3 Pamment Close 1-L5

188 3 Park Cottages 3-P9

202 3 The Bungalows 3-O9

127 3 The Cottages 2-L9

89 3 The Croft 2-K8

6 4 Ashley Close 1-M2

112 4 Church Road 2-N9

157 4 Errington Way 2-M10

150 4 New Road 2-N10

11 4 Norton Road 1-M2

54 4 Pamment Close 1-L5

189 4 Park Cottages 3-P9

40 4 Perkins Way 1-M4

203 4 The Bungalows 3-O9

128 4 The Cottages 2-L10

90 4 The Croft 2-K8

113 5 Church Road 2-O9

151 5 New Road 2-N10

55 5 Pamment Close 1-L5

204 5 The Bungalows 3-O9

91 5 The Croft 2-L8

114 6 Church Road 2-O9

152 6 New Road 2-N11

56 6 Pamment Close 1-L6

205 6 The Bungalows 3-O9

92 6 The Croft 2-L8

180 7 Church Road 3-O9

153 7 New Road 2-N11

57 7 Pamment Close 1-L6

181 8 Church Road 3-O9

58 8 Pamment Close 1-L6

182 9 Church Road 3-O9

59 9 Pamment Close 1-L6

26 Ailsa Craig 1-L3

134 April Cottage 2-L10

20 Ardentallen 1-M3

124 Aurene 2-L9

42 Autumn House 1-L4

21 Avonlake 1-M3

130 Beech Tree House 2-M9

15 Beechfield Lodge 1-M2

103 Bobbin Cottage 2-M8

41 Bosmere 1-M4

210 Bowyer House 3-O10

45 Bramble Croft 1-L4

123 Bramblewick Cottage 2-L9

98 Brampton House 2-M8

164 Briarly 2-K11

120 Brookfield Cottage 2-L9

47 Brookwood House 1-L5

170 Bumbles 2-L10

165 Bunglings 2-K11

85 Cadogan Lodge 2-M8

138 Cart Lodge 2-M10

99 Chapel House 2-M8

191 Church Cottage 3-Q9

29 Cornerways 1-L3

190 Cosy Cottage 3-P9

95 Crispin Cottage 2-L8

115 Croft House 2-K8

121 Crossings 2-M9

105 Crosswinds 2-N8

13 Cruachan 1-M2

140 Daltry House 2-M10

34 Demdyke 1-L3

28 Domino 1-L3

185 Drift Cottage 3-P9

186 Drift House 3-P9

214 East House 3-O11

184 Elm Cottage 3-P9

96 Fayreway 2-L8

31 Fermain 1-L3

44 Ferndale 1-L4

100 Flinders 2-M8

106 Gable Cottage 2-M9

160 Gable End 2-L10

12 Gidanmu 1-M2

25 Glentor 1-M3

129 Green End 2-L9

116 Green Farm House 2-L8

67 Greenlees 1-O4

167 Greenways 2-K11

132 Gweek Cottage 2-L9

159 Hazel Cottage 2-K10

118 Hazelwood House 2-L8

192 Heatherdene 3-Q9

68 Hermitage Green House 1-O5

33 High View 1-L3

2 Highmore House 1-M1

16 Hillcrest 1-M2

141 Holly LOdge 2-M10

73 Holly Tree Cottage 1-N6

69 Hollywell House 1-O5

148 Honeysuckle House 2-N10

208 Ifold 3-O10

101 Jasmine Cottage 2-M9

102 Juniper House 2-M8

161 Kings Acre 2-L10

27 Kismet 1-L3

232 Leys Barn 4a-K13

137 Linnet House 2-L10

32 Little Carth 1-L3

19 Little Orchard 1-M2

84 Livingstone House 2-L7

272 Maltsters 4f-L16

48 Melanda 1-L4

86 Morland 2-M8

212 North House Foresters 3-O11

163 Oak Apples 2-K10

93 Oak Cottage 2-L8

193 Oakleigh 3-Q9

1 Oakwood 1-N1

83 Ojamba 2-M7

158 Orchard House 2-K9

231 Park Farm Barn 4a-J13

233 Park House Barn 4a-K13

17 Patterdale 1-M2

18 Patterdale 1-M2

49 Pine Acre 1-L5

76 Poplars 1-N7

22 Pynnor 1-M3

260 Rectory Farm 4d-G3

136 Reed House 2-L10

142 Reynolds House 2-N9

104 Romans Croft 2-M8

97 Romney Cottage 2-L8

211 Rookswood 3-O10

135 Rose Cottage 2-L10

30 Rosedene 1-L3

139 Rutland House 2-M10

3 September House 1-N2

39 Sherris 1-M4

119 Snapdragon 2-L9

213 South House 3-O11

70 Spring Cottage 1-N6

145 Spring House 2-N10

222 St Andrews Church 3-R9

75 Stable Cottage 1-O7

117 Stone Cottage 2-L8

46 Strawberry Cottage 1-L5

37 Surreydene 1-M4

74 The Barn 1-N7

35 The Cherries 1-L4

217 The Coach House 3-Q12

122 The Cottage 2-M9

166 The Cottage 2-K11

216 The Court House 3-P11

219 The Dairy House 3-Q12

14 The Dhiewings 1-M2

143 The Footings 2-N9

146 The Gables 2-N10

108 The Gardners Pub 2-M9

250 The Granary 4c-O14 

38 The Hawthawns 1-M4

209 The Hawthorns 3-O10

162 The Leap 2-K10

169 The Lilacs 2-L10

242 The Lodge 4b-V8 

221 The Main House 3-Q12

220 The Mews House 3-Q12

94 The Old Post Office 2-L8

80 The Old Rectory 2-J7

144 The Old School 2-N9

230 The Park House 4a-L12

218 The Quarter House 3-Q12

133 The Rosary 2-L9

107 The Royal William Cott. 2-M9

195 The Wayletts 3-Q9

207 The Weeping Birch 3-O10

271 Ticehurst Farm 4f-L16

270 Ticehurst Yards 4f-M16

50 Toraston 1-L5

234 Tostock House 4a-L12

240 Tostock Old Hall 4b-V6

24 Trenance 1-M3

66 Village Hall 1-L6

36 Wayside 1-L4

215 West House 3-O11

23 Westridge 1-M3

241 White Lodge 4b-V7

168 Willow Cottage 2-J11

131 Willow Lodge 2-M9

280 Woodend Green Cottage 4g-C2

281 Woodend Green Farm 4g-B2

43 Woodside 1-L4

194 Woodview 3-Q9


